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Delivery

Features

•  Electric wine-bottle opener uncorks wine bottles effortlessly within 10 seconds

•  Uncorks up to 30 wine bottles with a set of new batteries

•  Works with most natural and synthetic corks

•  Charging the battery requires 8-10 hours (after full discharge)

•  Includes elegant charging station with LED status indicator and protective rubber  

    foam feet

•  Electric bottle-opener with integrated rechargeable battery

•  Charging station and compartment for foil cutter

•  230V power adaptor

•  Foil cutter
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How to get started

Remove the electric wine-bottle opener, 

the charging station, the foil cutter and 

the power adaptor from the packaging. 

The foil cutter is kept in a compartment 

underneath the charging station.  

Connect the power adaptor to the 

charging station and plug into the power 

socket. 

Position the electric corkscrew upright 

onto the charging station. Please ensure 

that the small arrow at the bottom end 

of the corkscrew is in line with the white 

line on the charging unit. 

Charging the battery fully requires 

approximately 8-10 hours at first use. 

Whilst being charged a red light is 

displayed on the charging station. Once 

fully charged the electric corkscrew is 

ready to operate. 

 

Use the integrated foil cutter to remove 

the foil from the wine bottle.

 

 

1.

2.

3.

4.

(continued on page 4)

Charging station

Removes cork  
from corkscrew

Foil cutter

Removes cork from  
wine-bottle

Red light indicates device  
being charged
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How to get started

Position the electric corkscrew centrally 

and upright on the top of the cork. 

 

 

 

Gently push the corkscrew onto the 

bottle and press     at the same time. The 

corkscrew turns clockwise into the cork 

and slowly pulls it up. Once the cork has 

been removed the motor turns off auto-

matically. Release the     button.

 

To remove the cork from the corkscrew, 

press    . The corkscrew turns anti-clock-

wise and releases the cork.

 

 

After using the corkscrew position it 

back on the charging unit to ensure the 

product is ready to operate at all times.

(continued from page 3)

7.

8.

6.
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Safety instructions

Additional operating advice

•  Please ensure that the device is positioned on a solid and flat surface to avoid it  

    wobbling and falling over.

•  Do not excessively push the electric corkscrew onto the wine bottle.

•  Do not touch the mechanics or the corkscrew. Whilst using firmly hold the exterior  

    body of the device. 

•  This instruction manual provides information for safe use of the Electric Wine-Bottle  

    Opener "Manhattan". Please retain this manual for future reference.

•  The corkscrew has a sharp end. Improper use of the device may result in damaging  

    the product and/or cause injuries. Therefore, keep the corkscrew away from hands  

    and other objects.

•  The Electric Wine-Bottle Opener "Manhattan" should not be used outside.

•  This product is not for commercial use.

•  Do not use the Electric Wine-Bottle Opener "Manhattan" if the corkscrew, charging  

    station or power adaptor is damaged.

•  For safety reasons, repairs and/or alterations to the product are not permitted.

•  Humidity, heat or dropping the product can damage the device and make it unusable.

•  Do not operate this advice in proximity to explosive or flammable gases as this may  

    cause fire.

•  Do not use any other charging station and power adaptor other than the ones  

    included in the delivery. 

•  Do not pull the cable to remove the power adaptor from the socket or from the  

    charging station. 

(continued on page 6)
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•  Do not submerge the Electric Wine-Bottle Opener "Manhattan" in liquids.

•  To clean the product, use a damp, soft cloth where necessary.

•  The Electric Wine-Bottle Opener "Manhattan" is not appropriate for children.
 

Warning! Product warranty will be forfeited if damages result from disregarding the  

above safety instructions. We are not liable for damages to person and property as a 

result of improper handling of the product and/or disregarding the above safety  

instructions.

•  Electric corkscrew with integrated rechargeable NiMH-battery

•  Power adaptor: input 230 Volt, output 9 Volt, power consumption approx. 2W

•  Size of the corkscrew: 25.0 cm (h) x 5.3 cm (Ø)

•  Size of the charging station: 12.5 cm (w) x 2.8 cm (h) x 9.0 cm (d)

•  Corkscrew noise emission at use approx. 70 dB

•  Made from plastic and rubber

This electronic appliance should not be disposed of with regular household waste.

Once this device becomes obsolete, please take it to an authorized recycling facility.

You can contact your local waste management authority for information about collecting 

points in your area and about possible costs associated with the recycling process.

Safety instructions

Technical specifications

Advice on the disposal of electrical appliances

(continued from page 5)
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Subject to technical modifications and possible errors 
Last revision: 09/2012

www.splash-brands.com

Trendworx is a trademark of Splash Brands GmbH 
Benzenbergstr. 2 | 40219 Duesseldorf | Germany 

Telefon: +49 211-2095473 | Fax: +49 211-2095479

Advice on recycling product packaging

We want you to enjoy your Trendworx products without creating mountains of rubbish.

That’s why the packaging of all our products is recyclable! Please support our efforts by

re-using the packaging of this product or recycling it appropriately. Within Germany, you

may also opt to return all packaging to the retailer.
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Elektrischer Korkenzieher "Manhattan"
Bedienungsanleitung

Lieferumfang

Eigenschaften

•  Elektrischer Korkenzieher öffnet Weinflaschen mühelos in 10 Sekunden

•  Mit einer Akkuladung lassen sich über 30 Flaschen entkorken

•  Geeignet für Natur- und Kunstkorken

•  Akkuladezeit beträgt 8-10 Stunden (bei vollständiger Entladung)

•  Aufbewahrung in eleganter Ladeschale mit LED-Statusanzeige und Schaumstofffüßen

•  Elektrischer Korkenzieher mit integriertem Akku

•  Ladeschale inklusive Aufbewahrungsfach für einen Folienschneider

•  230 V Netzadapter

•  Folienschneider
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Inbetriebnahme

Nehmen Sie den elektrischen Korken-

zieher, die Ladeschale, den Folien-

schneider und den Netzadapter aus 

der Verpackung. Den Folienschneider 

können Sie in dem dafür vorgesehenen 

Fach unter der Ladeschale deponieren. 

Verbinden Sie den Netzadapter mit der 

Ladeschale und schließen Sie ihn dann 

an eine Steckdose an. 

Stellen Sie den elektrischen Korken- 

zieher senkrecht in die Ladeschale. 

Richten Sie dabei den kleinen Pfeil am 

unteren Ende des Korkenziehers auf den 

weißen Strich an der Ladeschale aus. 

Die Ladezeit beträgt etwa 8 - 10 Stunden 

bei erstmaligem Gebrauch. Während des 

Ladevorganges leuchtet die rote Lampe 

an der Ladeschale. Sobald der Akku voll 

aufgeladen ist, können Sie den  

elektrischen Korkenzieher benutzen. 

 

Vor dem Entkorken einer Flasche muss 

zunächst die Folie vom Flaschenhals 

entfernt werden. Benutzen Sie dazu den 

mitgelieferten Folienschneider. 

1.

2.

3.

4.

(Fortsetzung auf Seite 10)

Ladeschale

Korken von der  
Spirale lösen

Folienschneider

Korken aus der  
Flasche ziehen

Ladestandsanzeige
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Inbetriebnahme

Platzieren Sie den elektrischen Korken-

zieher senkrecht auf der Flasche, damit 

sich die Spirale gerade in den Korken 

schrauben kann. 

 

Halten Sie den elektrischen Korkenzieher 

fest und die untere Pfeiltaste gedrückt. 

Die Spirale dreht sich im Uhrzeigersinn. 

Sie schraubt sich in den Korken und 

zieht ihn heraus. Sobald der Korken ent-

fernt worden ist, stoppt der elektrische 

Korkenzieher automatisch. Lassen Sie 

nun die Pfeiltaste los.  

Nehmen Sie den elektrischen Korken-

zieher von der Flasche und lösen Sie den 

Korken von der Spirale. Dazu halten Sie 

die obere Pfeiltaste gedrückt. Die Spirale 

dreht sich gegen den Uhrzeigersinn und 

gibt den Korken frei.

Stellen Sie den elektrischen Korken-

zieher nach Gebrauch zurück in die 

Ladeschale. Auf diese Weise ist er stets 

einsatzbereit und sein Mechanismus 

optimal geschützt.

(Fortsetzung von Seite 9)

7.

8.

6.

5.
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Sicherheitshinweise

Hinweise zum Betrieb

•  Stellen Sie die Ladeschale auf eine feste, ebene und trockene Oberfläche, damit der  

    elektrische Korkenzieher nicht wackelt und umfällt.

•  Drücken Sie den Korkenzieher niemals mit Gewalt auf die Flasche.

•  Berühren Sie weder den Mechanismus noch die Spirale. Halten Sie den Korkenzieher  

    nur an seinem Gehäuse fest.

•  Diese Anleitung soll Ihnen dabei helfen, sich mit dem Elektrischen Korkenzieher  

    "Manhattan" vertraut zu machen und einen sicheren Umgang mit dem Produkt  

    ermöglichen. Bewahren Sie sie bitte zum späteren Gebrauch sorgfältig auf.

•  Der Korkenzieher hat eine Spitze, die bei Berührung und/oder unsachgemäßem  

    Gebrauch zu Verletzungen und/oder Beschädigungen führen kann. Halten Sie deshalb  

    Hände und Gegenstände fern vom Inneren des Korkenziehers.

•  Verwenden Sie den Elektrischen Korkenzieher "Manhattan" nur in trockenen Innen- 

    räumen.

•  Das Gerät ist ausschließlich für den privaten Gebrauch vorgesehen.

•  Falls Sie Beschädigungen am Gerät, am Netzadapter oder an der Ladeschale fest- 

    stellen, nehmen Sie den Elektrischen Korkenzieher "Manhattan" bitte nicht in Betrieb.

•  Aus Sicherheitsgründen ist das eigenmächtige Reparieren und/oder Verändern des  

    Produkts nicht gestattet. 

•  Nässe, extreme Hitze, Stöße, Schläge oder Fall schon aus geringer Höhe können das  

    Produkt beschädigen und unbrauchbar machen.

•  Um Feuer zu vermeiden, betreiben Sie das Gerät niemals in der Nähe von explosiven  

    und/oder leicht entflammbaren Gasen.

(Fortsetzung auf Seite 12)
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•  Zum Aufladen des Gerätes dürfen nur die Ladeschale und der Netzadapter benutzt  

    werden, die mitgeliefert wurden.

•  Ziehen Sie zum Entfernen des Netzadapters aus der Steckdose bzw. aus der Lade- 

    schale bitte nicht am Kabel. 

•  Tauchen Sie den Elektrischen Korkenzieher "Manhattan" niemals in Flüssigkeit.

•  Zum Reinigen bitte nur mit einem leicht angefeuchteten, weichen Tuch abwischen.

•  Der Elektrische Korkenzieher "Manhattan" ist für Kinder nicht geeignet. 
 

Achtung! Bei Schäden, die sich aus der Nichtbeachtung dieser Bedienungsanleitung 

ergeben, erlischt der Garantieanspruch. Für Folge-, Sach- und Personenschäden,  

die durch unsachgemäße Handhabung oder Nichtbeachten der Sicherheitshinweise  

verursacht werden, übernehmen wir keine Haftung.

•  Elektrischer Korkenzieher mit integriertem NiMH-Akku

•  Netzadapter Input 230 Volt, Output 9 Volt, Stromverbrauch ca. 2 W

•  Maße Korkenzieher: 25,0 cm (H) x 5,3 cm (Ø)

•  Maße Ladeschale: 12,5 cm (B) x 2,8 cm (H) x 9,0 cm (T)

•  Geräuschentwicklung Korkenzieher bei Anwendung ca. 70 dB

•  Material: Kunststoff, Gummi

Sicherheitshinweise

Technische Spezifikation

(Fortsetzung von Seite 11)
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Hinweise zur Entsorgung von Elektrogeräten

Dieses Elektrogerät gehört nicht in den Hausmüll. Für die fachgerechte Entsorgung

wenden Sie sich bitte an die öffentlichen Sammelstellen in Ihrer Gemeinde.

Einzelheiten zum Standort der Sammelstellen sowie zu eventuell anfallenden Kosten

bei Abholung erfragen Sie bitte direkt bei Ihrer Gemeindeverwaltung.

Technische Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten 
Stand: 09/2012

www.splash-brands.com

Trendworx ist eine Marke der Splash Brands GmbH 
Benzenbergstr. 2 | 40219 Düsseldorf | Germany 

Telefon: +49 211-2095473 | Fax: +49 211-2095479

Trendworx-Produkte sollen Freude machen, keine Müllberge. Deshalb ist das komplette

Verpackungsmaterial recyclingfähig. Bitte unterstützen Sie unsere Bemühungen, indem

Sie die Verpackung dieses Artikels entweder in Ihrem Haushalt weiterverwenden oder

entsprechend sortiert dem Entsorgungssystem Ihrer Stadt zuführen. Innerhalb  

Deutschlands können Sie die Verpackung auch an Ihren Händler zurückgeben.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung von Verpackungsmaterial


